

Solicitation No. – N° de l'invitation
F6140-210548/A
Client ref. No. - N° de ref. du client
C2-00200

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
002
File No. N° du dossier
PWD-1-44060

Buyer ID – Id de l'acheteur
pwd014
CCC No./N° CCC – FMS No/N° VME

ADDENDUM NO. 2

**WHARF RECONSTRUCTION PHASE II, GRAND BANK, NL
F6140-210548/A**

**THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THE BID DOCUMENTS IS EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY. THE
ADDENDUM SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.**

SPECIFICATIONS:

Delete the original specification **Section 02 41 16 – Sitework, Demolition and Removal** in its entirety and replace it with revised **Section 02 41 16 – Sitework, Demolition and Removal, Revision 1**. Clause 1.3.2 and 3.3 has been revised.

CLARIFICATION QUESTIONS:

QUESTION 1: Is there more info available for the new Type A lighting fixtures (Cat #)?

RESPONSE: The Cat # is indicated on drawing E5 in the Light Pole detail.

QUESTION 2: Is there more info available for the new 450A, 2P breaker to be supplied/installed into existing DP #1 (manufacturer and IC)?

RESPONSE: Shop drawing attached of existing Distribution Board.

QUESTION 3: Is a new Exterior Lighting Control Panel required to be supplied/installed?

RESPONSE: New pole lights to be tied/connected to existing exterior lighting control panel.

QUESTION 4: Spec 02 41 16 – Is the existing fender system composed of creosote timber?

RESPONSE: The Contractor should assume that creosote is present in the existing fendering system. However, as per Section 02 41 16 of the specification issued in this Addendum, the Contractor is responsible for collecting samples and submitting to the listed testing laboratory to determine requirements for disposal.

By submission of its bid, the Bidder confirms that it has read and understands the requirements expressed in all addenda and has included all costs of these requirements in its Total Bid Amount.

All other Terms and Conditions remain unchanged.
